

## HALAL VOEDING EN VOEDSEL KEURINGSDIENST HALAL FEED AND FOOD INSPECTION AUTHORITY

الخدمات ومراقبة المواد الغذائية قسم الرقابة على المواد الغذائية

**Telephone:** 00-31-(0)70-364 9191 **Fax:** 00-31-(0)70-364 5460// **E-mail:** certification@halal.nl **Address:** Neherkade 3140 / 2521 VX The Hague // P.O. BOX 16786/ 2500BT The Hague/ The Netherlands

## HALAL CERTIFICATE

Processing Plant	Plant code	Halal logo number
JS Cocoa	XXX	H00135-01645 / A0129-ANL
Diederik Sonoyweg 1		
1509 BR Zaandam	X	
The Netherlands		

## Investigation:

- The production of the below-mentioned product is taking place in a clean and Halal approved processing system. The ingredients, raw materials used to produce this product mentioned below are screened on Halal-being and Halal approved.
- 2. The processing plant JS Cocoa, Diederik Sonoyweg 1, 1509 BR Zaandam, The Netherlands produces Halal products according to the HFFIA Halal protocols.
- 3. The following product(s) is/are Halal

Article description	
Cocoa butter	
Cocoa powder	$\wedge$
Cocoa expeller cake	

## Confirmation:

The processing plant JS Cocoa, Diederik Sonoyweg 1, 1509 BR Zaandam, The Netherlands is under the supervision of the Sharia Experts/M.A.I. of HFFIA. This product is Halal and suitable for the Muslim consumer.

This product is Halal as long as a HFFIA Halal certificate is attached to the consignment and/ or a HFFIA Halal logo is labelled on the packaging.

Registration Number		Expiry date of the Halal Certificate
JSCocoa/23001/H00135/003		After//31-05-2024//new application is required.

The Hague, 31 May 2023
Halal Feed and Food Inspection Authority,

ANL H00135 240531



Omar Boedhoe, Director.
(official functionary of Halal Feed and Food Inspection Authority)

The products mentioned in this Halal Certificate are Halal Certified in conformity with the standards of the 1) HQAS; version 16, 2) HAS 23000:1, LPPOM-MUI 2012 and 3)

Malaysian Halal Standard (MS 1500:2009, second revision).

